

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP1665

Polycarbonate containers GN 1/6 - clear - height 65mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GPCP1665

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GPCP1665. This product is designed for optimal performance and safety. Please read this manual thoroughly before use to ensure safe operation and to take full advantage of the product features.

2. Safety Information

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure the device is connected to the appropriate voltage as indicated in the technical specifications. Do not use with a damaged cable or plug.
- **Heating Precautions:** The device can become hot during operation. Avoid direct contact with heating elements and keep away from flammable materials.
- **User Supervision:** This device should not be used by children or persons with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capabilities unless supervised.
- **Liquid Safety:** Do not immerse the appliance in water or any other liquids. Wipe with a damp cloth if necessary.
- **Ventilation:** Ensure proper ventilation during operation to prevent overheating. Avoid covering any air vents.
- **Emergency:** In case of malfunction or emergency, disconnect the power immediately and contact customer support.

3. Product Specifications

- **Model Name:** GPCP1665
- **Dimensions:** [Insert dimensions if applicable]
- **Voltage:** [Insert voltage]
- **Power:** [Insert power]
- **Capacity:** [Insert capacity]

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unboxing:** Carefully remove the GPCP1665 from its packaging and ensure all components are present.
2. **Location:** Place the device on a flat, stable surface away from direct sunlight, moisture, and heat sources.
3. **Electrical Connection:** Plug the device into a suitable power outlet that matches the specified voltage. Ensure the socket is easily accessible.
4. **Initial Checks:** Before operating, inspect all parts for any damage and ensure that all connections are secure.

5. Operation

1. **Power On:** Switch on the GPCP1665 using the main power button located [insert location].
2. **Settings Adjustment:** Use the control panel to select your desired settings according to your preferences.
3. **Monitoring:** Keep an eye on the indicators and ensure the device is operating as expected during use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Regular Cleaning:** Wipe the exterior with a damp cloth after every use. Avoid abrasive cleaners.
- **Deep Cleaning:** Periodically clean the internal components as directed in the separate cleaning section of the manual.
- **Maintenance Schedule:** Check cables and connections regularly for wear and damage. Schedule professional maintenance if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Device Not Powering On:** Check the power source and ensure the appliance is plugged in correctly. Inspect the power cord for damage.
- **Unusual Sounds:** Ensure the device is placed on a level surface. If the issue persists, disconnect and consult customer support.
- **Performance Issues:** Review the user settings to ensure appropriateness for your intended use. Reset if needed.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the GPCP1665 in accordance with local regulations. Do not dispose of electrical appliances with normal household waste. Contact your local waste management authority for information on recycling.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GPCP1665. We hope you enjoy your product!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/6 Klar 65mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/6 entschieden haben. Dieser Behälter ist ideal für die Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln und erfüllt alle erforderlichen Sicherheitsstandards.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Benutzen Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Der Behälter ist nicht für den Einsatz in Mikrowellen oder herkömmlichen Öfen geeignet.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen oder direkten Flammen.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von scharfen Kanten oder spitzen Gegenständen fern, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig auf Risse oder andere Schäden. Bei Beschädigung nicht mehr verwenden.
- Bei der Handhabung des Behälters sind geeignete Handschuhe zu tragen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Spezifikationen

- Produkt: Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/6
- Material: Polycarbonat
- Höhe: 65 mm
- Farbe: Klar
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +99°C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Lebensmittelecht: Ja
- Stapelbar: Ja

4. Setup und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsplatz sauber und frei von Schmutz ist.
- Wählen Sie einen stabilen Untergrund, um den Behälter abzustellen.
- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Beschädigungen.
- Bei der ersten Nutzung den Behälter gründlich reinigen.
- Den Behälter nach Ihrer Notwendigkeit befüllen und sicherstellen, dass die Lebensmittel sicher im Behälter geschützt sind.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter ausschließlich zur Lagerung von Lebensmitteln.
- Maximale Füllhöhe beachten, um ein Überlaufen zu vermeiden.
- Nach dem Gebrauch den Behälter leeren und reinigen, um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Verwendung und nach jeder Benutzung gründlich reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie milde Spülmittel und warmes Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel und Scheuermittel.
- Der Behälter ist spülmaschinenfest, jedoch die Verwendung im oberen Fach wird empfohlen.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Sollte der Behälter Risse oder Verfärbungen aufweisen, nicht mehr verwenden.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten im Einsatz, überprüfen Sie die korrekte Handhabung und Verwendung.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfall.
- Recycling ist bevorzugt, wenn möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir danken Ihnen für Ihren Kauf und wünschen viel Freude an der Nutzung Ihres Polycarbonatbehälters.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaatcontainers GN 1/6 - Heldere Hoogte 65mm (GPCP1665)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Polycarbonaatcontainer GN 1/6 (GPCP1665). Deze container is speciaal ontworpen voor langdurige opslag en presentatie van voedsel. Het biedt een duurzame en praktische oplossing voor horeca- en cateringondernemingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor de doeleinden waarvoor deze is ontworpen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen. De container kan niet worden gebruikt in een oven of voor het verhitten van voedsel in een magnetron.
- Laat de container niet vallen of blootstellen aan harde stoten om breuk te voorkomen.
- Houd buiten het bereik van kinderen, om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op schade of slijtage. Vervang indien nodig.
- Gebruik alleen de aanbevolen reinigingsmiddelen om schade aan het materiaal te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Type: Polycarbonaatcontainer
- Model: GN 1/6
- Afmetingen: 176 x 108 x 65 mm
- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Kleur: Helder
- Geschikt voor temperaturen: -40°C tot +100°C
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja
- Capaciteit: 1,5 liter

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Verwijder de container uit de verpakking en controleer of er geen beschadigingen zijn.
2. Plaats de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de container op een veilige afstand van warmtebronnen of directe zonlicht is geplaatst om vervorming te voorkomen.
4. Gebruik indien nodig een deksel dat geschikt is voor de container voor een optimale opslag.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met het gewenste voedsel.
- Sluit de container af met een passend deksel als u deze opbergt.
- Controleer de temperatuur van het voedsel voordat u deze opslaat om de houdbaarheid te waarborgen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was de container met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende materialen of agressieve chemicaliën, omdat deze het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- De container kan in de vaatwasser worden gereinigd op een lage temperatuur.
- Droog de container grondig voordat u deze opbergt of opnieuw gebruikt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container vertoont breuken of scheuren.
Oplossing: Controleer de container regelmatig en vervang deze indien nodig.
- Probleem: Container is moeilijk te reinigen.
Oplossing: Probeer een mild reinigingsmiddel te gebruiken en een zachte spons. Vermijd schuurmiddelen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Verwerk de container volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor kunststofafval. Polycarbonaat kan gerecycled worden, dus breng deze naar een recyclingpunt indien mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Policarbonato GN 1/6 - Altura 65mm - GPCP1665

1. Información General

Los contenedores de policarbonato GN 1/6 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos en entornos de cocina profesional. Fabricados con policarbonato de alta calidad, estos contenedores son resistentes, duraderos y permiten una visualización clara del contenido.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de leer este manual completo antes de utilizar el producto.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evite el contacto directo con fuentes de calor para prevenir deformaciones.
- No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 100 °C.
- No utilice utensilios afilados que puedan rayar o dañar el policarbonato.
- Lave solo con detergentes suaves y no use productos químicos agresivos.
- Revise regularmente el contenedor para detectar cualquier daño. Si encuentra grietas o fisuras, no lo utilice.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: GN 1/6
- Altura: 65 mm
- Transparente: Sí
- Resistencia a impactos: Alta
- Temperatura de servicio: -40 °C a 100 °C

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire el contenedor de su embalaje con cuidado.
- Inspeccione el producto para asegurarse de que no hay daños visibles.
- Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana limpia y seca.
- Asegúrese de que el área donde se colocará el contenedor esté libre de humedad y calor extremo.

5. Operación

- Utilice el contenedor para almacenar ingredientes, porciones de comida o productos listos para servir.
- Asegúrese de que los alimentos estén fríos antes de almacenarlos en el contenedor.
- Para el mejor rendimiento, evite sobrecargar el contenedor.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- No use esponjas abrasivas ni limpiadores químicos agresivos.
- Se puede lavar en el lavavajillas en la bandeja superior, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para prolongar la vida útil.
- Seque con un paño suave después de la limpieza.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- El contenedor se ha deformado: Evite la exposición a altas temperaturas y revise el uso adecuado.
- Rayaduras visibles: Use utensilios de plástico para evitar daños.
- Dificultades en la limpieza: Asegúrese de utilizar detergentes suaves y evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos.

8. Desecho

- Para desechar el contenedor, siga las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de plásticos.
- No queme el producto, ya que esto puede liberar sustancias tóxicas.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DES CONTENEURS POLYCARBONATE GN 1/6, HAUTEUR 65MM

1. Informations Générales

Les conteneurs en polycarbonate GN 1/6 d'une hauteur de 65mm sont conçus pour un stockage et un service efficaces des aliments. Fabriqués en polycarbonate robuste, ces conteneurs sont idéaux pour une utilisation dans les cuisines professionnelles et les environnements de restauration.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Pour assurer la sécurité lors de l'utilisation de ces conteneurs :

- Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments très chauds (au-delà de 100°C) afin d'éviter la déformation.
- Évitez les produits de nettoyage abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Ne pas exposer à des chocs violents pour prévenir les fissures.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants lorsque rempli, afin d'éviter les accidents.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Polycarbonate
- Dimensions : GN 1/6
- Hauteur : 65 mm
- Capacité : Adaptée au stockage de divers aliments.
- Transparence : Permet une visualisation facile du contenu.
- Résistant aux chocs : Conçu pour durer dans des environnements de cuisine exigeants.

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Assurez-vous que la surface de travail est propre et sèche.
2. Choisissez un emplacement stable pour le conteneur.
3. Si nécessaire, empilez les conteneurs pour un stockage optimisé, en veillant à ne pas dépasser la capacité de poids recommandée.
4. Vérifiez que le conteneur est exempt de débris ou de contaminants avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez les conteneurs pour stocker des aliments en vrac, des sauces ou d'autres ingrédients.
- Étiquetez chaque conteneur conformément aux normes de sécurité alimentaire pour éviter la contamination croisée.
- Ne pas surcharger le conteneur pour garantir une bonne circulation de l'air dans le réfrigérateur ou le congélateur.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le conteneur à la main avec un détergent doux et de l'eau tiède.
- Pour un nettoyage en machine, utilisez des températures ne dépassant pas 60°C.
- Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

Problème : Des fissures apparaissent sur le conteneur.

Solution : Vérifiez l'utilisation correcte conforme à la capacité de température et éviter les chocs physiques.

Problème : Le couvercle ne s'ajuste pas correctement.

Solution : Vérifiez les bords du conteneur pour détecter une déformation.

8. Élimination

Les conteneurs en polycarbonate peuvent être recyclés. Consultez les réglementations locales pour savoir comment éliminer correctement le produit. Ne jetez pas dans les eaux usées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/6 - Altezza 65mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/6. Questi contenitori sono progettati per l'uso in cucina commerciale, ideali per la conservazione di alimenti. Realizzati in policarbonato resistente e trasparente, offrono visibilità immediata del contenuto.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solamente per la conservazione e la presentazione di alimenti.
- Non esporre a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Non utilizzare strumenti affilati o metallici all'interno del contenitore per evitare graffi.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi o solventi che possono danneggiare il materiale.
- Controllare regolarmente per segni di usura o danni. Non utilizzare se il contenitore è compromesso.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini, in quanto potrebbero rompersi e causare infortuni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: GN 1/6
- Altezza: 65 mm
- Materiale: Policarbonato
- Colore: Trasparente
- Resistente agli urti: Sì
- Adatto per lavastoviglie: Sì
- Temperatura massima: 100°C

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dall'imballaggio, facendo attenzione a non graffiare la superficie.
2. Scegliere una posizione stabile e piana per l'uso.
3. Assicurarsi che il luogo sia lontano da fonti di calore e non esposto a sbalzi termici.
4. In caso di impilamento, assicurarsi che i contenitori siano impilati correttamente e in modo sicuro.

5. Operazione

- Per utilizzare i contenitori, riempire con gli alimenti desiderati, assicurandosi di non superare la capacità massima.
- Utilizzare solo utensili in plastica o legno per evitare graffi.
- Etichettare i contenitori se necessario per una facile identificazione degli alimenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i contenitori con acqua calda e sapone utilizzando una spugna morbida.
- Per rimuovere eventuali macchie, utilizzare bicarbonato di sodio o aceto.
- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive o detersivi chimici aggressivi.
- Risciacquare bene e asciugare con un panno morbido.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta macchie o odori persistenti: Pulire con una soluzione di acido citrico e acqua.
- Se si verificano crepe o difetti: Non utilizzare il contenitore e contattare l'assistenza clienti per la sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il contenitore in conformità con le normative locali riguardanti i materiali in plastica. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania